
M3 Clerkship Contacts 
FAMILY MEDICINE 
Course Director: Dr. Jenna Pfleeger jpfleeger@health.southalabama.edu 
Assistant Director: Dr. Richelle Jefferson rajefferson@health.southalabama.edu 
Clerkship Coordinator: Ginny Harris gharris@health.southalabama.edu 
Location: 2424 Gordon Smith Drive 

Phone: 251‐434‐3486 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 
Course Director: Dr. Anna Foust afoust@health.southalabama.edu 
Assistant Director: Dr. Amber Bokhari ABokhari@health.southalabama.edu 
Clerkship Coordinator: Megan Thompson mthompson@health.southalabama.edu 
Location: Mastin Building 4th floor ~ Suite 400‐L 

Phone: 251‐471‐7896 

NEUROLOGY 
Course Director: Dr. Daniel Dees ddees@health.southalabama.edu 
Assistant Director: Dr. Robert Kobelja rkobelja@health.southalabama.edu 
Clerkship Coordinator: Vicky Lim vsisoutham@health.southalabama.edu 
Location: Mastin Building 6th floor Suite #611 

Phone: 251‐445‐9003 

OB‐GYN 
Clerkship Director: Dr. Nicolette Holliday nholliday@health.southalabama.edu 
Assistant Director: Dr. William Perez wperez@health.southalabama.edu 
Clerkship Coordinator: Heather Glass hglass@health.southalabama.edu 
Location: C‐WEB 1 ‐ Suite: 1006 

Phone: 251‐415‐1492 

PEDIATRICS 
Course Director: Dr. Rick Rowell fwrowell@health.southalabama.edu 
Assistant Director: Dr. Batten lbatten@health.southalabama.edu 
Assistant Director: Dr. Kaulfers akaulfers@health.southalabama.edu 
Clerkship Coordinator: Mia Coleman miacoleman@health.southalabama.edu 
Location: C‐WEB 1 – Suite 1558 F 

Phone: 251‐415‐1014 

PSYCHIATRY 
Course Director: Dr. Kevin Putinta kputinta@altapointe.org 
Assistant Director: Dr. J. Hays Todd jtodd@altapointe.org 
Clerkship Coordinator: Regina Molyneux, RN rmolyneux@altapointe.org 
Location: Altapointe /Bayview ‐ 1015 Montlimar Drive, Suite A‐210, Mobile, AL 36609 

Phone: 251‐706‐7235 

SURGERY 
Co‐ Clerkship Director Dr. John Hunter jhunter@health.southalabama.edu 
Co‐ Clerkship Director Dr. Charles Butts cbutts@health.southalabama.edu 
Clerkship Coordinator: Jenneice White jenneicewhite@health.southalabama.edu 
Location: Mastin Building 7th floor ~ Suite #719 

Phone: 251‐471‐7990 

M3 SELECTIVES 
Clinical Coordinator: LaToya M. Gamble lgamble@southalabama.edu 
Phone: 251‐471‐7873 

Location: Mastin Building 2nd floor ~ 201‐A 

PRIMARY CARE PATHWAY 

Site Coordinator: Autumn Phillips aphillips@health.southalabama.edu 

Phone: 251‐460‐7691 & 251‐382‐5888 rev. by k. braswell 11/16/2023 
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